Section 3(a) of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

“(a) The Consultant’s sole compensation for satisfactory performance of all 
services required or rendered pursuant to this Agreement shall be a total fee 
not to exceed Three Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety 
Dollars ($372,990), paid on a time and materials basis in accordance with the 
schedule of fees dated January 1, 2023 (incorporated herein), and a 
contingency amount not to exceed Twenty Two Thousand Dollars ($22,000) 
for any additional work rendered pursuant to Subsection (c) below and 
authorized in writing by the Director.” 

3. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement and Amendments 

entered into by the CITY and the CONSULTANT, remain in full force and effect.